FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 (DMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

07-28-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101416089

TRADEM/	FORM COVER SHEET JUL - 3 ARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 5 18 00
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	
Committee	Other
	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name People Design Technology, Inc	5 18 00
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership L	mited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name AnywhereYouGo.com, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address(line 1) 2701 Canton Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Dallas	Texas 75226
City	State/Country Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partite Strip assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
C 0.1	(Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	FFICE USE ONLY
40.00 0P 75.00 0P	proximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20003. See OMB ment and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20003. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0138

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 0850099 CMB 0051.0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commercial Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Nan	ne and Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name .		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		JUL - 3
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Ad	dress Area Code and Telephone Number	(415) 882-3200
Name Lawrence G. Tow	msend, Esq.	
Address (line 1) OWEN, WICKERSHA	M & ERICKSON, P.C.	
Address (line 2) 455 Market Stre	eet, 19th Floor	
Address (line 3) San Francisco.	CA 94105	
Address (line 4)		
	per of pages of the attached conveyance	e document # 2
including any attach Trademark Application Numb	per(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application No	umber <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	
Trademark Application 1	Number(s) Re	egistration Number(s)
75/813403 75/883213	[70/019007]] [
76/019807]. []	
Number of Properties Enter	the total number of properties involved	d. # 4
1	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 115.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed X Deposit Account	
10.00.0000	nt or if additional fees can be charged to the accou Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes No
Statement and Signature		and any
To the best of my knowled attached copy is a true co	lge and belief, the foregoing information is to py of the original document. Charges to dep	rue and correct and any posit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	new h 61-	6/27/6
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0139

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PEOPLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PEOPLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "ANYWHEREYOUGO.COM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 11:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Treel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0452867

DATE:

05-23-00

3157502 8100 001259625

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0140

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to the

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

of

PEOPLE | DESIGN | TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DCGL"). People | Design | Technology, Inc. (the "Corporation") hereby files with the Secretary of State of Delaware this Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation and thereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation, prior to the amendment set forth herein, was People | Design | Technology, Inc.
- 2. Article I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting the entire text thereof and by substituting in its place the following:

"The name of the Corporation is "AnywhereYouGo.com, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment was adopted in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL by Written Consent dated May 12, 2000, executed by holders of record of more than a majority of the outstanding capital stock of all classes of stock entitled to vote on such amendment.
- 4. The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the DGCL.
 - 5. The amendment did not have the effect of reducing the capital of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, as the officer duly authorized to execute this Certificate of Amendment, I have set my hand hereto this 18 day of May 2000

Lee Wright, Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:13 AM U5/22/2000 001259625 - 3157502

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0141

RECORDED: 07/03/2000